2016 OFSAA Football Festival Game 3 Summary
National Capital Bowl

Frontenac SS Falcons (Kingston — EOSSAA) 18
Crestwood SS Mustangs (Peterborough — COSSA) 19
otr. Team Time Play Convert Running
1 Crest 3:18 Ryan Astrom, 6 yard run no good Crest 6-0
1% Fron 11:29 Safety touch, conceded n/a Crest 6-2
2" Fron 10:07 Jacob Magee from Brendan Steele, 6 yds.  Omar Komeha Fron 9-6
2n Fron 11:58 Omar Komeha, 30 yard field goal n/a Fron 12-6
3" Crest 3:19 Ryan Astrom, 61 yard run Zack Aucoin Crest 13-12
4 Fron 2:40 Spencer Riley from Brendan Steele, 3 yds. 2 pt pass no good Fron 18-13
4" Crest 7:48 Ryan Astrom, 4 yard run 2 pt pass no good Fron 19-18

Rushing (att.-yds.)
Passing Yards

- Team Losses

Net Offence

First Downs

Return Yards
Fumbles-Lost
Turnover on Downs
Interceptions by
Penalties-Yards

INDIVIDUAL STATS

Rushing (atts.-yds.)

Receiving (caught-yds)

Passing

(comp.-atts.-tds-int-yds)

Tackles

Frontenac

10-43
328
-15
356
19

95
1-1

1

0
12-90

FALCONS

Liam Reid 6-22
Josh Armstrong 2-19

Jacob Magee 7-110, td
Aidan Foley 6-77

Brendan Steele 24-33-2-1-315
Jake McCarthy 1-3-0-0-13

James Macdonald 7

Crestwood

23-173
180
-37
316

16

56

1-0

1

1
13-155

MUSTANGS

Ryan Astrom 6-79, 3 tds
Dawson Puk 7-60

Luke Hubbert 4-83
Sydney Parkes 2-74

Ryan Astrom 9-15-0-0-180

Dawson Puk 6

Mustangs 4th win in 9 OFSAA Bowl appearances. Last win was in 2013



