## 2016 OFSAA Football Festival Game 3 Summary National Capital Bowl

Frontenac SS Falcons (Kingston – EOSSAA)	18
Crestwood SS Mustangs (Peterborough – COSSA)	19

Qtr.	<b>Team</b>	<b>Time</b>	<u>Play</u>	<b>Convert</b>	Running
1 <sup>st</sup>	Crest	2.18	Ryan Astrom, 6 yard run	no good	Crest 6-0
1 <sup>st</sup>	Fron		Safety touch, conceded	n/a	Crest 6-0
$2^{nd}$	Fron		Jacob Magee from Brendan Steele, 6 yds.	Omar Komeha	Fron 9-6
$2^{\text{nd}}$	Fron	11:58	Omar Komeha, 30 yard field goal	n/a	Fron 12-6
$3^{\rm rd}$	Crest	3:19	Ryan Astrom, 61 yard run	Zack Aucoin	Crest 13-12
$4^{th}$	Fron	2:40	Spencer Riley from Brendan Steele, 3 yds.	2 pt pass no good	Fron 18-13
4 <sup>th</sup>	Crest	7:48	Ryan Astrom, 4 yard run	2 pt pass no good	Fron 19-18

	Frontenac	Crestwood
Rushing (attyds.)	10-43	23-173
Passing Yards	328	180
- Team Losses	-15	-37
Net Offence	356	316
First Downs	19	16
Return Yards	95	56
Fumbles-Lost	1-1	1-0
Turnover on Downs	1	1
Interceptions by	0	1
Penalties-Yards	12-90	13-155

## **INDIVIDUAL STATS**

	FALCONS	MUSTANGS
Rushing (attsyds.)	Liam Reid 6-22 Josh Armstrong 2-19	Ryan Astrom 6-79, 3 tds Dawson Puk 7-60
Receiving (caught-yds)	Jacob Magee 7-110, td Aidan Foley 6-77	Luke Hubbert 4-83 Sydney Parkes 2-74
Passing (compattstds-int-yds)	Brendan Steele 24-33-2-1-315 Jake McCarthy 1-3-0-0-13	Ryan Astrom 9-15-0-0-180
Tackles	James Macdonald 7	Dawson Puk 6

Mustangs 4th win in 9 OFSAA Bowl appearances. Last win was in 2013